There were taken from the claimant’s decedent, in Washington County, State of 
Maryland, during the war of the rebellion, by the military forces of the United 
States, for the use of the Army, stores and supplies of the kind and character 
described above, which were then and there reasonably worth the sum of three 
hundred and eighteen dollars ($318). 

No payment appears to have been made therefor. 
By the Court. 

Filed February 17, 1902. 
A true copy. 
Test this 26th day of February, A. 1). 1902. 
[seal.] John Randolph, 

Assistant Clerk Court of Claims.